has been working to identify resources and constraints associated with this effort, and 
develop a scope of work which achieves the underlying objective outlined in the Federal 
Study’s original authorization.  As a result, a revised cost estimate for the Federal Study 
was developed, indicating a maximum cost necessary to complete of Twenty-Two 
Million Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollar ($22,299,000), of which half would 
be paid by the Federal Government. Pursuant to the authorization and the original 
agreement, the remaining cost to complete the Federal Study shall be born by the 
“Non-Federal Sponsors”, which includes the Salton Sea Authority and the California